
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 4-10, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 4-10, 2017 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

REPLACE LEAD-BASED PAINT (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA4626-17-Q-0046 
DUE: 091417 
POC: Scott J. Campbell, Contract Adminstrator, scott.campbell.30@us.af.mil, 406-731-3473; Ann Marie Bierman,
Contracting Officer, ann_marie.bierman@us.af.mil, 406-731-4462, Fax: 406-731-3748. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS BEING SOLICITED AS A 100% COMPETITIVE HUBZONE SET-ASIDE under
NAICS code 562910, with a business size standard of $20.5M. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation;
quotes are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. The Contractor shall provide all labor,
hardware, equipment, and incidentals necessary to remove all existing paint and repaint exterior baffles at Building
1893, Rifle Range. Upon notice of award, the contractor will have a period of performance of 90 days to complete the
requirement, pending availability with range managers. Work includes mobilization, labor, and materials for
establishing (blasting containments) with air filtration, critical barriers, removal, cleanup, and disposal of waste after
TCLP at a class II landfill. Contractor is to remove all wood covering exterior baffles, remove all paint, perform surface
preparation on all metal surfaces, and prime and paint baffles with an industrial primer and an industrial enamel.
Contractor shall submit a detailed report of work accomplished. Work shall be conducted in accordance with
manufacturer's specifications and recommendations. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM MT, ON
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/06/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Global Strike Command, 341 CONS, Malmstrom AFB, Montana. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 8, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5768 

H--ASBESTOS SURVEY SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: VA26217Q1908 
DUE: 091517 
POC: Jennelyn Peters, Jennelyn.Peters@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LBVANBC/VAMD/VA26217Q1908/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS SOLICITATION IS A COMPETITIVE 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB). Offeror must be verified SDVOSB at the time of offer submission due
date. The NAICS code for this acquisition is 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services) with a small business size
standard of $15M. Solicitation number VA262-17-Q-1908 is issued as a Request for Quotation (RFQ) and constitutes
the only solicitation. The Government is seeking a qualified and licensed contractor to provide comprehensive
asbestos survey services for the VA Long Beach Healthcare System, 5901 East 7th Street, Long Beach, CA 90822. The
work to be performed is anticipated to begin September 25, 2017 thru September 24, 2018. OFFERS MUST BY
RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM PT ON SEPTEMBER 15, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=13a557d7001661706215f731ea720350&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/06/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Long Beach VANLO, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 8, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5768 

HAZARDOUS WASTE/STORM WATER LAB ANALYSIS (COMBINE) 
SOL: W9124D-17-Q-5967 
DUE: 091517 
POC: Richard J. Torres, Contract Specialist, richard.j.torres.civ@mail.mil, 502-624-2281, Fax: 502-624-5869; Gloria
Ritter, Contracting Officer, gloria.r.ritter.civ@mail.mil, 502-624-5846. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUIREMENT IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. This is a non-personal services
contract to provide laboratory analysis for Kentucky Pollutant discharge Elimination System (KPDES) and RCRA permit
compliance, in accordance with the governing permits: KPDES Permit - KY0002917, RCRA C Permit -
KY6-210-020-479, and RCRA D Permit - 047-00008. The contractor shall provide all personnel, equipment, supplies,
facilities, transportation, tools, materials, supervision, and other items and non-personal services necessary to perform
laboratory analysis as defined in the Performance Work Statement (PWS) except for those items specified as
government-furnished property and services. This project is to provide laboratory analysis and delivery of collected
samples from the Fort Knox Directorate of Public Works (DPW), Environmental Management Division (EMD), under
KPDES and RCRA permit requirements. Services include analysis of storm water, surface water, and hazardous waste
samples in accordance with prescribed protocols, delivery of containers to Environmental Management Division,
shipping/pick-up of samples from FT Knox to the laboratory, and delivery of analyticals to FT Knox EMD. The
contractor shall accomplish all sampling analysis in accordance with prescribed protocols (see section 5 in the PWS).
The Government will not exercise any supervision or control over the contract service providers performing the
services herein. Such contract service providers shall be accountable solely to the Contractor, who in turn is
responsible to the Government. The government will award a firm-fixed-price contract. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY
OR BEFORE 1:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 15, 2017. 
CITE: 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 4-10, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:scott.campbell.30@us.af.mil
mailto:ann_marie.bierman@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fa2f2f71fda8c0ce18e8dc34361380b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Jennelyn.Peters@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LBVANBC/VAMD/VA26217Q1908/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=13a557d7001661706215f731ea720350&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=13a557d7001661706215f731ea720350&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=13a557d7001661706215f731ea720350&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=13a557d7001661706215f731ea720350&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=13a557d7001661706215f731ea720350&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:richard.j.torres.civ@mail.mil
mailto:gloria.r.ritter.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/08/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - Fort Knox (W9124D), KY. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 10, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5770 

F--REMEDIATION SERVICES FOR PETROLEUM IMPACTED WATER & SOIL FOR THE NATIONAL CEMETERY OF THE
ALLEGHENIES (COMBINE) 
SOL: VA78617Q0768 
DUE: 092217 
POC: Kenneth Dougherty, kenneth.dougherty@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCA/VANCA/VA78617Q0768/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910, with a
business size standard of $20.5M. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotations are being requested
and a written solicitation will not be issued. Responses to this announcement will result in a fixed-price requirements
contract and the Government intends to make award under this announcement without discussions. The U.S.
Department of Veterans Affairs, National Cemetery Administration, anticipates a contract for petroleum impacted water
/ petroleum impacted sediment removal & disposal services at the National Cemetery of the Alleghenies, 1158 Morgan
Road, Bridgeville, PA. The contractor shall be required annually to remove and dispose of approximately 2,000 to
3,000 pounds of petroleum, petroleum impacted water, and petroleum impacted sediment from the in-ground
VORTECHS System. Due to the volume of sediment, the contractor will be required to enter the system in order to
remove the sediment. Removal of sediment in all three chambers is required to return the system to proper operating
condition. All services shall be performed in strict accordance with manufacturer's maintenance guidelines for
inspection and cleaning. Residue entering the Highland Oil/Water Separator is at a minimum with approximately 15
cubic feet (or less) of sludge accumulating annually. On an annual basis, the contractor shall be required to perform
routine maintenance on the HT-1000 Separator to include complete tank cleaning, screen cleaning and the removal &
disposal of petroleum, petroleum impacted water and petroleum impacted sediment. All services shall be performed in
strict accordance with manufacturer's maintenance guidelines for inspection and cleaning. All petroleum, petroleum
impacted water / sediments and waste materials removed from the Highland Oil/Water Separator and VORTECHS
Separator System shall be transported to an offsite facility for recycling or disposal as appropriate. The period of
performance is date of award through September 30, 2018, plus four one-year option periods, if exercised.
RESPONSES TO THIS RFQ MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 22, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d33066fc5a2d1d4f14415c641e42986&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/07/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA National Cemetery Administration Centralized Contracting Division,
Stafford, VA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 9, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5769 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL WITH CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL AGENTS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W911SR-17-R-HZWT 
DUE: 092517 
POC: Frank J. Cermak, frank.j.cermak.civ@mail.mil, 410-436-3104. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9 
NAICS: 562211. This announcement constitutes a Sources Sought Notice solely for the purpose of investigating
market capability of sources or obtaining information. The Director for Edgewood Chemical and Biological Center
intends to award an IDIQ support contract for hazardous waste disposal of chemical or biological agents with an
estimated period of performance of five years. The major elements of scope for a future contract would include: a.
Transportation, management and disposal of chemical agent contaminated waste (> and < 1 Vapor Screen Level
(VSL)). VSLs are as follows: HD=0.003 mg/m(3), VX=0.00001 mg/m(3), GB=0.0001 mg/m(3). b. Transportation,
management, and disposal of biological agent contaminated waste. The proposed NAICS code for this acquisition is
562211 (Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal). CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN
4:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 25, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/08/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - Aberdeen Proving Ground (W911SR)
Edgewood, MD. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 10, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5770 

PIQUA ABATEMENT DESIGN (COMBINE) 
SOL: LMCP5893 
DUE: 101717 
POC: Lorraine S. Alvarez, Conract Administrator, lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov, 304-413-0355, Fax: 304-413-0544. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/LMCP5893/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This solicitation is intended to procure a firm for (1) abatement design and (2) abatement technical
expertise and oversight support for the abatement of asbestos-containing material (ACM) and polychlorinated biphenyl
(PCB)-containing lead-based paint at the Piqua, Ohio, site.A mandatory site inspection and briefing will be conducted
on September 19, 2017, beginning at 10:00 AM ET at the Piqua site, 123 Bridge Street, Piqua, Ohio. Total funding is
not presently available for this procurement. The Contractor's obligation under this procurement is contingent upon the
availability of appropriated funds from which payment for procurement purposes can be made. PROPOSALS MUST BE
RECEIVED BY 4:30 PM PT ON OCTOBER 17, 2017. Award is anticipated by November 17, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26cd415e0f78c22ce14af8b2438e3ac1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/05/17 
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of Energy, Navarro Research and Engineering Inc., North Las Vegas, NV. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 7, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5767 

CLANDESTINE LABORATORY SAFETY TRAINING (PRESOL) 
SOL: DJD-17-R-0047 
POC: Nancy A Costello, Contract Support Specialist, nancy.a.costello@usdoj.gov, 202-353-1493; Doreen U Adair,
Contracting Officer, doreen.u.adair@usdoj.gov, 202-307-7806. 

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 4-10, 2017

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=53e6970514faae4b43dab6e8b7c4f5cd&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:kenneth.dougherty@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCA/VANCA/VA78617Q0768/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d33066fc5a2d1d4f14415c641e42986&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d33066fc5a2d1d4f14415c641e42986&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d33066fc5a2d1d4f14415c641e42986&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d33066fc5a2d1d4f14415c641e42986&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1d33066fc5a2d1d4f14415c641e42986&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:frank.j.cermak.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a3058cf99ef924a2c5678325b45365f9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lorraine.alvarez@lm.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SNJV/NNSANV/LMCP5893/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26cd415e0f78c22ce14af8b2438e3ac1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26cd415e0f78c22ce14af8b2438e3ac1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26cd415e0f78c22ce14af8b2438e3ac1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26cd415e0f78c22ce14af8b2438e3ac1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26cd415e0f78c22ce14af8b2438e3ac1&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:nancy.a.costello@usdoj.gov
mailto:doreen.u.adair@usdoj.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/DEA/OAM/DJD-17-R-0047/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/DEA/OAM/DJD-17-R-0047/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) intends to issue RFP number DJD-17-R-0047 for
clandestine laboratory safety certification training in support of DEA's Office of Training. THE DEA PLANS TO ISSUE THE
RFP ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 10, 2017, via FedBizOpps. The majority of schools shall be conducted at the DEA
Training Academy in Quantico, Virginia; however, other training sites in the United States may be required to meet the
Government's needs. THE REQUIREMENT IS DESIGNATED A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The anticipated
contract type is a single-award IDIQ with firm-fixed-price task orders. Minimum and maximum quantities and
specifications will be listed in the RFP. The expected period of performance will be a 12-month base period and four
consecutive 12-month option periods starting on or about December 11, 2017, and ending December 10, 2022. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cd67c4d16be520dae59da03ac287c54&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/08/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Justice, Drug Enforcement Administration, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 10, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5770 

MULTIPLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACT TO PROVIDE THIRD PARTY BLIND VALIDATION SEEDING AND ADVANCED
GEOPHYSICAL CLASSIFICATION (AGC) DATA COLLECTION AND PROCESSING TO SUPPORT THE SOUTH PACIFIC AND
SOUTHWESTERN DIVISIONS (MOD) 
SOL: W912PP17R0011 
POC: Erica Talley, Contract Specialist, erica.m.talley@usace.army.mil, 505-342-3223. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA47/W912PP17R0011/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Albuquerque District has been tasked to solicit for and award a
Multiple Award Task Order Contract (MATOC) to provide Third Party Blind Validation Seeding and Advanced
Geophysical Classification (AGC) Data Collection and Processing to support the South Pacific Division (SPD) and the
South Western Division (SWD) and their customers. THE INTENT IS TO SOLICIT AND AWARD A TARGET OF 5 TO 7
IDIQs FROM THIS SOLICITATION FOR A BASE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR WITH FOUR ONE-YEAR OPTION PERIODS TO A
POSSIBLE COMBINATION OF SMALL BUSINESSES, 8(A) SMALL BUSINESSES, AND OFFERORS ON AN UNRESTRICTED
BASIS. AT LEAST THREE IDIQs WILL BE SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. Projects will primarily be located in the
western U.S. but may also be nationwide. The contracts awarded will include performance-based, firm-fixed-price
features for a wide range of environmental services at various known or suspected Military Munitions Response Sites
(MRS) and Hazardous and Toxic Waste (HTW) sites. In general, the task orders awarded off of these IDIQs will be to
support the USACE with AGC oversight activities on an existing, separate contract. Consequently, Contractors attached
to the primary environmental remediation contract for those existing, separate contracts shall not be eligible to submit
a proposal for one of these AGC seeding task orders. Furthermore, in order to be eligible to propose on one of these
seeding task orders under the these planned IDIQs, the contractor, or subcontractor in charge of performing the work,
MUST be accredited in accordance with the Digital Advanced Geophysical Classification Accreditation Program
(DAGCAP). DAGCAP accreditation and AGC requirements shall be in compliance with the OSD Policy Memo dated 11
April 2016 and the Formerly Used Defense Site AGC Policy Memo dated 6 January 2017. A company awarded one of
the targeted MATOC IDIQs can still be in the process of acquiring accreditation, but cannot perform and AGC seeding
work before being accredited. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT NOVEMBER 1, 2017,
and the estimated proposal due date will be on or about December 1, 2017. The official synopsis citing the solicitation
number will be issued on FedBizOpps. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e051b746293bd493d918db53de58aee5&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/05/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Albuquerque, NM. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 7, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5767 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 4-10, 2017

mailto:doreen.u.adair@usdoj.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/DEA/OAM/DJD-17-R-0047/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cd67c4d16be520dae59da03ac287c54&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cd67c4d16be520dae59da03ac287c54&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cd67c4d16be520dae59da03ac287c54&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cd67c4d16be520dae59da03ac287c54&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cd67c4d16be520dae59da03ac287c54&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:erica.m.talley@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA47/W912PP17R0011/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e051b746293bd493d918db53de58aee5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e051b746293bd493d918db53de58aee5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e051b746293bd493d918db53de58aee5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e051b746293bd493d918db53de58aee5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e051b746293bd493d918db53de58aee5&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

